



Schedule of Prices
Fire Station No. 8
Driveway Improvements
Bid 23-16

Route 3770 McCoy Dr
County DuPage
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 3/1/23 at 2 p.m.

Option 1 - 3 Phases				Engineer's Estimate		M/M Peters Construction, Inc. 178 S. Western Ave. Aurora, IL 60506		Alliance Contractors, Inc. 1166 Lake Ave. Woodstock, IL 60098		Everlast Blacktop, Inc. 7N540 IL Route 25 Elgin, IL 60120		MYS, Incorporated 12416 S. Harlem Ave, Ste. 101 Palos Heights, IL 60463		Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc. 7306 Central Park Skokie, IL 60076	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Earth Excavation	CY	120	\$55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 45.64	\$ 5,476.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 6,900.00
2	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization - Undercut	SY	270	\$3.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 7.94	\$ 2,143.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 945.00
3	Subbase Granular Material, Type B, CA-1	Ton	160	\$26.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 31.81	\$ 5,089.60	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00
4	Subbase Granular Material, Type B, CA-6	Ton	60	\$24.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 40.57	\$ 2,434.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
5	PCC Driveway Removal and Replacement, 8"	SF	225	\$16.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 19.96	\$ 4,491.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,950.00
6	PCC Driveway Removal and Replacement, 10"	SF	2,400	\$15.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 16.46	\$ 39,504.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,000.00
7	PCC Driveway Welded Wire Fabric	SF	2,625	\$1.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 1.72	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,906.25	\$ 28.00	\$ 73,500.00
8	Plastic Expansion Joint Cap and Joint Sealant at Building	LF	51	\$22.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 14.41	\$ 734.91	\$ 1.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,295.00
9	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	60	\$25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	Inlet Protection	EA	1	\$175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
11	Traffic Control	LSum	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 788.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
12	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$	67,344.50		\$ 73,032.31		\$ 92,446.00		\$ 99,994.00		\$ 101,786.25		\$ 182,540.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							8.45%		37.27%		48.48%		51.14%		171.05%

NOTE: TEXT IN RED DENOTES MATH ERROR IN SUBMITTED BID

**NOTE: PELAGIO AND SONS, INC DID NOT MEET THE BID REQUIREMENTS TO BE IDOT PREQUALIFIED. THEREFORE THEIR BID WAS NON-COMPLIANT AND OMMITTED FROM THE BID TAB.



**Schedule of Prices
Fire Station No. 8
Driveway Improvements
Bid 23-16**

Route 3770 McCoy Dr
County DuPage
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 3/1/23 at 2 p.m.

Option 2 - 2 Phases				Engineer's Estimate		M/M Peters Construction, Inc. 178 S. Western Ave. Aurora, IL 60506		Alliance Contractors, Inc. 1166 Lake Ave. Woodstock, IL 60098		Everlast Blacktop, Inc. 7N540 IL Route 25 Elgin, IL 60120		MYS, Incorporated 12416 S. Harlem Ave, Ste. 101 Palos Heights, IL 60463		Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc. 7306 Central Park Skokie, IL 60076	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Earth Excavation	CY	120	\$55.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 43.47	\$ 5,216.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 6,900.00
2	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization - Undercut	SY	270	\$3.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 7.56	\$ 2,041.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 945.00
3	Subbase Granular Material, Type B, CA-1	Ton	160	\$26.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 30.30	\$ 4,848.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,800.00
4	Subbase Granular Material, Type B, CA-6	Ton	60	\$24.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 38.63	\$ 2,317.80	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
5	PCC Driveway Removal and Replacement, 8"	SF	225	\$16.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 5,906.25	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,950.00
6	PCC Driveway Removal and Replacement, 10"	SF	2,400	\$15.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15.67	\$ 37,608.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,000.00
7	PCC Driveway Welded Wire Fabric	SF	2,625	\$1.50	\$ 3,937.50	\$ 1.64	\$ 4,305.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 5,906.25	\$ 28.00	\$ 73,500.00
8	Plastic Expansion Joint Cap and Joint Sealant at Building	LF	51	\$22.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 13.73	\$ 700.23	\$ 1.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,295.00
9	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	60	\$25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	Inlet Protection	EA	1	\$175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
11	Traffic Control	LSum	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$	67,344.50		\$ 69,761.63		\$ 84,796.00		\$ 95,194.00		\$ 98,542.50		\$ 167,540.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							3.59%		25.91%		41.35%		46.33%		148.78%

NOTE: TEXT IN RED DENOTES MATH ERROR IN SUBMITTED BID

**NOTE: PELAGIO AND SONS, INC DID NOT MEET THE BID REQUIREMENTS TO BE IDOT PREQUALIFIED. THEREFORE THEIR BID WAS NON-COMPLIANT AND OMMITTED FROM THE BID TAB.